notice of expiration and the required period before the expiration of the Agreement becomes effective has 

expired. 

5. YOUR PAYMENTS TO US 

5.01 Initial Franchise Fee 

In consideration of our execution of this Agreement, you agree to pay us an Initial Franchise Fee 

of Forty Five Thousand Dollars ($45,000.00). The Initial Franchise Fee is payable in full when you sign 

this Agreement, is not refundable, and will be fully earned when paid.  This right is personal to you and is 

non-transferable. 

5.02 Transaction Royalty 

In consideration of our granting the franchise to you under this Agreement, you must pay us a